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1	 General organisation details 

Name

Address

Country

E-mail address

Web address (*)

Telephone number

Operating in sector (*)

In which countries does your 
organisation operate? (*)

Number of employees (*)

Number of volunteers (*)

Target groups (*) 
(several options possible)

(*) Optional field, not mandatory (**) Institutions located outside the Netherlands must fill in the RSIN number

Chairperson

Secretary

Treasurer

General board member

General board member

Statutory board of the organisation

Paid staff in average number of FTEs during the financial year.

Volunteers who regularly (more than 3 times a year) work for your institution.

RSIN (**)

General public
Single parents
Illiterate people
Chronically ill people
Homeless people
Animals
Prisoners
Religious groups
Communities
Youth

Children
Lhbtqi+
People with disabilities
Environment
Minorities
Minimum income households
Nature reserves
Oceans and seas
Senior citizens
Patients

Victims of violence
Victims of natural disasters
Victims of war
Victims of sexual abuse
Students
Addicts
Refugees
Women and girls
Unemployed people
Wildlife
Other

Additional information 
on governance (*)

Contact details. Please fill in at least 1 of the fields: Address, Telephone number or E-mail address.
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1	 General (continued)

Objective
Statutory objective 
of the organisation. 
What does the 
organisation seek 
to achieve?

Outline of the policy plan
Please answer the questions below or provide an URL to the policy plan after the last question about the policy plan. 
The online policy plan should at least provide answers to the questions about the policy plan asked here.

What are the 
institution’s activities? 
When are which 
acitvities to be carried 
out? And how do the 
activities contribute 
to achieving the 
institution’s objective?

How does the 
organisation generate 
income or revenue?
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1	 General (continued)

Remuneration policy
Remuneration policy 
for the statutory board, 
for the members of the 
policy-making body and 
for staff (e.g. collective 
labour agreement
or salary scheme).

URL of the policy plan 
Enter the link to the 
policy plan.

URL of the activity report 
Enter the link to the 
activity report.

Activity Report
List the activities that 
have been carried out.
Alternatively, under the 
next question, enter the 
URL to the activity report, 
or to the financial 
statements if they clearly 
describe the activities of 
the financial year in 
question.

How and for what 
purposes are the 
revenues spent? 
If your organisation holds 
capital, please fill in here 
where and how this capital 
is held (e.g. savings 
account, investments, etc.)
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Assets Liabilities

2	 Balance sheet

+

+ ++

+

+ +

+

+

+

Balance sheet date

Tangible fixed assets

Financial fixed assets

Stocks

Accounts receivable 
& accrued income

Securities

Liquid assets

Total

– –

Continuity reserve

Earmarked reserve

Revaluation reserve 

Other reserves

Earmarked funds

Provisions

Long-term liabilities

Current liabilities

Total

Intangible fixed assets €€

€

€€

€

€€

€

€€

€

€€

€

€€

€

€€

€

€

€

€€

€

€

€

€€

€€

€€

€€

€€

€€

Explanation
Provide an 
explanation of the
balance sheet or fill 
in the URL to the 
annual accounts if 
an explanation is 
included.

Enter the balance sheet date. If you continue, the years will automatically appear above the columns.
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3	 Statement of income and expenditure 

Income
Income generated through the delivery of products 
and services (turnover)

Government grants

Grants from other not-for-profit organisations

Other grants

Income from grants

Sponsorship income

Gifts and donations from private individuals

Inheritances

Donations

Contributions from lotteries

Financial income

Other donations

Other income

€ €

€ €

€ €

€ €

€

€

€

€

€

€

€

€

€

€

€ €

€

€

€

€

€

€

+

+

+

+

Total income € €
+ +

Expenses

€ €

€ €

€ €

€ €

€ €

€ €

€ €

€ €Purchase value of products supplied (cost price)

Grants & donations given

Purchases and acquisitions

Communication costs

Staff costs

Housing costs

Depreciation

Financial expenses

Other expenses

Balance of income and expenditure € €

€ €

€ €
+ +

Total expenses
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3	 Statement of income and expenditure (continued)

Explanation
Provide an explanation of 
the statement of income 
and expenditure here or 
fill in the URL to the 
financial statements if an 
explanation is included.

URL of the annual accounts 
Enter the link to the annual 
accounts if you have published 
these.
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	Assets
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	Income
	Expenses


	1: 
	0: FUNDACIÓN PRIVADA HAN NEFKENS
	13: FELIPE RODRIGUEZ VEYSSIER
	5: https://www.hnfoundation.com/
	15: 
	1: C/ CONDE DE SALVATIERRA, 10, 1º2ª 08006 BARCELONA
	2: SPAIN
	4_EM: comunication@hnfoundation.com
	14: NET CRAMAN ABOGADOS ASOCIADOS, S.L.P. (TOMAS LAMARCA FLINCH)
	16: JOHANNES JOSEPH VICENTIUS MARIA NEFKENS; MARIA GABRIELA GALCERÁN
	17: RAFAEL VILASANJUAN, MERCEDES MAS DE XAXAS, FRANK LIGTVOET
	10: SPAIN, NETHERLANDS, ASUTRALIA, BELGIUM, ECUADOR, JAPAN, MALASYA, SING
	11_A4: 1
	12_A4: 0
	7: [Arts and culture – General ]
	8: [Arts and culture – Exhibitions]
	9: [- Secondary sector (if applicable) - ]
	6_RSIN: 826414540
	3: +34618155094
	20: General public
	21: Off
	22: Off
	23: Off
	24: Off
	25: Off
	26: Off
	27: Off
	28: Off
	29: Off
	30: Off
	31: Off
	32: Off
	33: Off
	34: Off
	35: Off
	36: Off
	37: Off
	38: Off
	39: Off
	40: Off
	41: Off
	42: Off
	43: Off
	44: Off
	45: Off
	46: Off
	47: Off
	48: Off
	49: Off
	50: Off
	18_ML: KEMP ERIK VAN GINKEL (VICE CHARIMAN)
	51_ML: Connecting people (on cultural level) through art, this purpose is achieved trough patronage activities to promote the production of art works, mainly in the field of contemporary art. Pursuant to this aim, it may undertake a variety of activities to foster the production of art works, supporting artistic creation via different kinds of actions, including, amongst others, photography, video, cinema and other audiovisual means, together with painting writing, music and, in general, any expression of manifestation that embodies the manifestation of art, especially contemporary art. This includes the publication of printed materials or material on new technology support media, be it digital or otherwise. Likewise, it shall be dedicated to the acquisition and exhibition of said works.

The Han Nefkens Foundation’s mission is to support emerging and mid-career video artists by financing production and providing them with an international platform. We support artists for whom our support makes a difference and enable them to develop their work and present it to the public. We do this through grants, scholarships, mentorship grants, publications, exhibitions and commissions.
	53_ML: The approach of the Foundation is both personal and personalised in an effort to give artists the most precious commodity we have: time.

The Foundation works intensively with artists in a made-to-measure way, according to each artist's needs. We not only produce new work with the artist and find international platforms to exhibit that work, but we also finance residencies abroad, produce books, purchase working tools such as new cameras, find technical support, bring them into contact with art institutions and other artists, and take care of travel arrangements and red tape. Equally important, we serve as a sounding board and provide curatorial assistance if required. 

The experts and scouts we work with all work in the field and have an excellent knowledge of the art scene in their respective territories.

A. Grants

B. Moving Image Commissions

C. Production Grants 

D. Fellowship

E. Exhibitions

F. Books

G. Online Flow


	54_ML: DONATIONS
	56_ML: Board members shall perform the duties of their office free of charge, whereby they may not receive remuneration for said functions.



The foregoing notwithstanding, by agreement of the Board Members and compliant with current legislation, remuneration may be agreed for those Board Members who render services to the Foundation other than those involved in the performance of their duties as members of the Board of Director. This shall always be compliant with current legislation and wherever possible with the due enquiries and necessary authorisations. This shall have to be articulated via the corresponding contract, which may include those of employment. 



Directors shall be entitled to be reimbursed for duly accredited expenses incurred in the performance of their duties as well as compensation for any damages produced directly and immediate due to their office as director.



Conflict of interest. In this matter articles 332.9 and 312.9 of Catalan Law 04/2008, approved on 24th April of Book III of the Civil Code of Catalonia concerning legal persons and other concordant regulations in force shall be applicable. 



Remuneration policy for personnel of the Foundation is governed under the provision of the collective labour agreement of offices in Catalonia.


	57_ML: https://3bf07582-d90b-474d-8da4-bdc9497f4fa1.filesusr.com/ugd/bc92f6_d0013967d4304a2a97aafc30ea9a6f0a.pdf 
	55_ML: A. Grants

B. Moving Image Commissions

C. Production Grants 

D. Fellowship

E. Exhibitions

F. Books

G. Online Flow


	56: 
	_MLT: https://3bf07582-d90b-474d-8da4-bdc9497f4fa1.filesusr.com/ugd/bc92f6_d0013967d4304a2a97aafc30ea9a6f0a.pdf 
	knop: 

	57: 
	_MLT: https://3bf07582-d90b-474d-8da4-bdc9497f4fa1.filesusr.com/ugd/bc92f6_d0013967d4304a2a97aafc30ea9a6f0a.pdf 
	knop: 


	2: 
	1: 
	1_GT: 
	2_GT: 232795
	6_GT: 
	7_GT: 
	5_GT: 
	3_GT: 
	8_GT: 307092
	4_GT: 232795
	9_GT: 307092
	10_GT: 539887

	3: 
	7_GT: 
	6_GT: 
	8_GT: 
	2_GT: 
	3_GT: 
	1_GT: 
	9_GT: 10034
	4_GT: 529853
	10_GT: 539887
	5_GT: 529853

	4: 
	7_GT: 
	6_GT: 
	8_GT: 
	2_GT: 
	3_GT: 
	1_GT: 
	9_GT: 12549
	4_GT: 714497
	10_GT: 727046
	5_GT: 714497

	2: 
	1_GT: 
	2_GT: 239821
	6_GT: 54757
	7_GT: 
	5_GT: 
	3_GT: 
	8_GT: 432468
	4_GT: 239821
	9_GT: 487225
	10_GT: 727046

	date01: 
	d_F: 31
	m_F: 12
	y_F: 2021

	0: 
	1: 31-12-2021
	2: 31-12-2020 (*)
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